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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a): the existing strength of coal workers in each of the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL); and

(b): the quantity and value of coal produced manually and through machinery in each of these subsidiaries during the last three years, year-wise and Company-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The Subsidiary-wise strength of coal worker as on 1.10.2010 is furnished below:

Subsidiary      No. of coal workers

Eastern Coalfields Limited    80.475

Bharat Coking Coal Limited    67.352

Central Coalfields Limited    50.822

Western Coalfields Limited    57.191

South Eastern Coalfields Limited   75,889

Mahanadi Coalfields Limited    20.025

Northern Coalfields Limited    14.994

North Eastern Coalfields    2,572

Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Limited 2,317

Dankuni Coal Complex     557

Coal India Limited (HQ)     689

Total       72,883


(b): The manual production and mechanized production along with their values for years 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 are given hereunder:-

Company     2007-08

  Manual   Mechanised   Total
  Production Production Production

  Qty Rs. Qty Rs. Qty Rs.
  (LTe) Crs (LTe) Crs (LTe) Crs

ECL  44.09 724.04  196.50 2532.46  240.59 3256.50

BCCL(prov) 23.44 32.48  228.71 2636.19  252.15 2668.67

CCL  18.30 251.36  423.20 3598.12  441.50 3849.48

NCL  - -  596.23 5491.33  596.23 5491.33

WCL  10.04 125.22  425.08 4728.28  435.12 4853.50

SECL  10.43 133.87  927.48 6993.69  937.91 7127.56

MCL  0.66 5.37  879.46 6014.70  880.12 6020.06

NEC  - -  11.01 209.18  11.01 209.18

Overall CIL 106.96 1272.34  3687.67 32203.95 3794.63 33476.29

Company     2008-09

  Manual   Mechanised  Total
  Production Production Production

  Qty Rs.  Qty Rs.   Qty Rs.
  (L Te) Crs  (L Te) Crs   (L Te)  Crs

ECL  39.56 733.02  241.79 3179.85  281.35 3912.87

BCCL(prov) 20.66 33.60  234.48 3218.76  255.14 3252.36

CCL  15.60 209.27  416.80 4119.70  432.40 4328.97

NCL  - -  636.50 6522.59  636.50 6522.59


WCL  8.17 120.37  438.83 5435.00  447.00 5555.37

SECL  8.17 122.38  1003.33 8261.23  1011.50 8383.61

MCL  0.62 7.69  962.75 7584.01  963.37 7591.70

NEC  - -  10.09 336.25  10.09 336.25

Overall CIL 92.78 1226.33  3944.57 38657.40 4037.35 39883.72

Company     2009-10

  Manual   Mechanised  Total
  Production Production Production

  Qty Rs. Qty Rs. Qty Rs.
  (L Te) Crs (L Te) Crs (L Te) Crs

ECL  36.45 1079.47  264.13 4147.54  300.58 5227.01

BCCL(prov) 8.56 15.26  266.57 4476.18  275.13 4491.44

CCL  14.70 180.82  456.10 4542.42  470.80 4723.24

NCL  - -  676.70 7293.60  676.70 7293.60

WCL  6.57 97.75  450.78 5690.36  457.35 5788.30

SECL  4.40 72.49  1075.69 9335.63  1080.09 9408.12

MCL  0.62 5.42  1040.17 8690.20  1040.79 8695.62

NEC  - -  11.12 449.24  11.12 449.24

Overall CIL 71.30 1451.20  4241.26 44625.18 4312.56 46076.38
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